Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dolan Media Company		08/01/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LexisNexis Public Records Services Inc.	
Street Address:	100 S. 5th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2835972	UCC PLUS
Registration Number:	2713366	ACOLLAID
Registration Number:	2581201	
Registration Number:	2810338	BANKO
Registration Number:	2810335	BANKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)429-7608

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@reilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Reed Elsevier

Address Line 1: 1105 North Market Street

Address Line 2: Ninth Floor

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOLAN NAME CHANGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0703

900009255

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee Simonton

Total Attachments: 3

source=New Scan-20040617134324-00001#page1.tif source=New Scan-20040617134327-00002#page1.tif source=New Scan-20040617134331-00003#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0704

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2561538

2523051 8100

030504424

DATE: 08 01 03 TRADEMARK **REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0705**

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:36 PM 08/01/2003 FILED 01:36 PM 08/01/2003 SRV 030504424 - 2523051 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION of DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY A STOCK CORPORATION

Formed on October 17, 1995 File No. 2523051

Dolan Media Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 17, 1995.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as set forth below.
- 3. The amendments to, and the restatement of, the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified have been duly adopted by stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the list have provisions of Sections 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- 4. Upon filing of this Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall read as follows:
 - 1. The name of this Corporation is LexisNexis Public Records Services Inc.
 - 2. Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 30 Old Rudnick Lane, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, Zip Code 19901. The Registered Agent in charge thereof is LexisNexis Document Solutions Inc.
 - 3. The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
 - 4. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is One Thousand (1,000) Shares of common stock, with a par value of One (\$1.00) Dollar.
 - 5. The Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the provisions of §145 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same may be amended and supplemented, indemnify any and all persons whom it shall have power to indemnify under said section from and against any and all of the expenses, liabilities, or other matters referred to in or covered by said section, and the indemnification provided for herein shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those indemnified may be entitled under any by-law, agreement, vote of stockholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in his or her official capacity and as to action in another

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0706 capacity while holding such office, and shall continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee, or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, and administrators of such a person.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, adopted pursuant to Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as of the 31st day of July, 2003.

By: s/Michael L. Jacobs
Michael L. Jacobs

TRADEMARK REEL: 002875 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 06/17/2004